
 
 
 
 

  

 
 

 
 

Kadet Kard Országos Bajnokság  
Gerevich Aladár Sportcsarnok 

2026. 01. 24. 
 
 
 Főbíró:    Noseda Tibor  DVSZ 
 Számítógépes főbíró Valicsek Péter  Budakalász 
 Versenyorvos:  Mészáros Kitti 
 
 Versenybírók: 
      Schuster Vencel  BVSC 
      Noseda Szabolcs  DVSZ 
      Kovács István  MVSZ 
      Petrucz Mirkó  TFSE 
      Kozmanovics Gábor UTE 
      Fröchlich Bálint  UTE   
      Kovács Lőrinc  VASAS 
      Nagy Martin  VASAS 
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Kadét Országos Kard Bajnokság
January 24, 2026 - 14:00

Club Count
KVSE 10
Metropolis Vívó Club 7
Vasas 6
Törökbálinti Gerevich Aladár VE 5
MATE-GEAC 4
DVSZ 2
NTE 1866 2
TFSE 1
UTE 1
BVSC 1
Fót SE 1
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# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ANDRÁSI Viola METRVC HUN 30 2010-11-10
2 BÁCSKAY Kincsõ Anna VASA HUN 2 2009-03-12
3 BARDI Luca Julianna METRVC HUN 16 2010-01-13
4 BERECZ Dóra TÖRÖGAV HUN 7 2009-03-31
5 BERTA Léna Veronika VASA HUN 24 2010-02-22
6 BÍRÓCZI Nóra Margit TÖRÖGAV HUN 8 2009-01-26
7 DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dóra TFSE HUN 4 2010-01-06
8 DECSI Linda KVSE HUN 5 2010-09-17
9 DOMBAI Lilla Anna DVSZ HUN 30 2010-12-10
10 DUDÁS-GYÖRKI Réka KVSE HUN 14 2009-04-23
11 FERENCZ Nóra Anna NTE1 HUN 19 2011-07-18
12 HANTI Lili UTE HUN 6 2009-06-07
13 HEGEDÜS Alíz DVSZ HUN 24 2010-07-01
14 KARDOS Amira KVSE HUN 12 2011-01-17
15 KOLIPKA Léna TÖRÖGAV HUN 30 2010-04-01
16 KOMJÁTHY Boglárka VASA HUN 1 2010-04-09
17 KOVÁCS Blanka Júlia VASA HUN 30 2011-06-26
18 KOVALCSIK Janka METRVC HUN 30 2009-07-21
19 KRUCHINA Lilla VASA HUN 9 2009-08-17
20 KUN Bora KVSE HUN 2012-10-02
21 LACZKÓ Eszter METRVC HUN 2010-11-02
22 LENNER Kamilla Petra METRVC HUN 30 2010-05-05
23 MÁYER Viktória MATE HUN 2011-09-14
24 NAGY Emese MATE HUN 30 2010-05-17
25 NAGY Zoé METRVC HUN 24 2009-10-30
26 NEMESTÓTHY Gerda KVSE HUN 2011-11-07
27 PÉNTEK Janka NTE1 HUN 30 2010-06-26
28 PÉTERFI Júlia MATE HUN 24 2011-09-24
29 PETROVSZKI Anna Zsófia VASA HUN 12 2010-04-24
30 RÁCZ Brigitta KVSE HUN 3 2009-03-14
31 ROMFA Dóra KVSE HUN 15 2010-04-30
32 SZABÓ Kornélia METRVC HUN 24 2010-01-08
33 SZEPESI Emília KVSE HUN 10 2010-07-07
34 TIMÁR Anna KVSE HUN 23 2011-08-06
35 TÓTH Léna TÖRÖGAV HUN 19 2011-03-04
36 UJVÁRY Petra MATE HUN 2009-01-25
37 VARGA Rebeka BVSC HUN 11 2009-02-20
38 VARRÓ Dorottya KVSE HUN 17 2010-11-14
39 VEREBÉLY Nadin Zsófia TÖRÖGAV HUN 19 2010-10-23
40 ZEMÁN Petra Réka FÓTS HUN 2010-04-09



6 pools
2 pools of 6 and 4 pools of 7
32 (80.00% of 40) competitors promoted to the next round

Complete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KOMJÁTHY Boglárka VASA HUN 1
2 BÁCSKAY Kincsõ Anna VASA HUN 2
3 RÁCZ Brigitta KVSE HUN 3
4 DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dóra TFSE HUN 4
5 DECSI Linda KVSE HUN 5
6 HANTI Lili UTE HUN 6
7 BERECZ Dóra TÖRÖGAV HUN 7
8 BÍRÓCZI Nóra Margit TÖRÖGAV HUN 8
9 KRUCHINA Lilla VASA HUN 9
10 SZEPESI Emília KVSE HUN 10
11 VARGA Rebeka BVSC HUN 11
12 PETROVSZKI Anna Zsófia VASA HUN 12
13 KARDOS Amira KVSE HUN 12
14 DUDÁS-GYÖRKI Réka KVSE HUN 14
15 ROMFA Dóra KVSE HUN 15
16 BARDI Luca Julianna METRVC HUN 16
17 VARRÓ Dorottya KVSE HUN 17
18 VEREBÉLY Nadin Zsófia TÖRÖGAV HUN 19
19 TÓTH Léna TÖRÖGAV HUN 19
20 FERENCZ Nóra Anna NTE1 HUN 19
21 TIMÁR Anna KVSE HUN 23
22 PÉTERFI Júlia MATE HUN 24
23 BERTA Léna Veronika VASA HUN 24
24 SZABÓ Kornélia METRVC HUN 24
25 HEGEDÜS Alíz DVSZ HUN 24
26 NAGY Zoé METRVC HUN 24
27 DOMBAI Lilla Anna DVSZ HUN 30
28 ANDRÁSI Viola METRVC HUN 30
29 LENNER Kamilla Petra METRVC HUN 30
30 NAGY Emese MATE HUN 30
31 KOVALCSIK Janka METRVC HUN 30
32 PÉNTEK Janka NTE1 HUN 30
33 KOVÁCS Blanka Júlia VASA HUN 30
34 KOLIPKA Léna TÖRÖGAV HUN 30
35 ZEMÁN Petra Réka FÓTS HUN
36 NEMESTÓTHY Gerda KVSE HUN
37 MÁYER Viktória MATE HUN
38 KUN Bora KVSE HUN
39 LACZKÓ Eszter METRVC HUN
40 UJVÁRY Petra MATE HUN
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Strip 1

14:00

Referee(s):

FRÕHLICH Bálint (UTE / HUN)

DUDÁS-GYÖRKI Réka KVSE / HUN

NAGY Zoé METRVC / HUN

KOMJÁTHY Boglárka VASA / HUN

KARDOS Amira KVSE / HUN

PÉNTEK Janka NTE1 / HUN

MÁYER Viktória MATE / HUN

HEGEDÜS Alíz DVSZ / HUN

Strip 4

14:00

Referee(s):

KOVÁCS István (MVSZ / HUN)

ROMFA Dóra KVSE / HUN

DOMBAI Lilla Anna DVSZ / HUN

BÁCSKAY Kincsõ Anna VASA / HUN

NEMESTÓTHY Gerda KVSE / HUN

VARGA Rebeka BVSC / HUN

KOLIPKA Léna TÖRÖGAV / HUN

SZABÓ Kornélia METRVC / HUN

Strip 5

14:00

Referee(s):

SCHUSTER Vencel (BVSC / HUN)
KOVÁCS Lőrinc (VASA / HUN)

RÁCZ Brigitta KVSE / HUN

TÓTH Léna TÖRÖGAV / HUN

PETROVSZKI Anna Zsófia VASA / HUN

SZEPESI Emília KVSE / HUN

ZEMÁN Petra Réka FÓTS / HUN

ANDRÁSI Viola METRVC / HUN

UJVÁRY Petra MATE / HUN



Strip 7

14:00

Referee(s):

NOSEDA Szabolcs (DVSZ / HUN)

LENNER Kamilla Petra METRVC / HUN

KRUCHINA Lilla VASA / HUN

VEREBÉLY Nadin Zsófia TÖRÖGAV / HUN

BARDI Luca Julianna METRVC / HUN

KUN Bora KVSE / HUN

NAGY Emese MATE / HUN

DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dóra TFSE / HUN

Strip 9

14:00

Referee(s):

NAGY Martin (VASA / HUN)

DECSI Linda KVSE / HUN

VARRÓ Dorottya KVSE / HUN

LACZKÓ Eszter METRVC / HUN

PÉTERFI Júlia MATE / HUN

BERTA Léna Veronika VASA / HUN

BÍRÓCZI Nóra Margit TÖRÖGAV / HUN

Strip 11

14:00

Referee(s):

PETRUCZ Mirkó (TFSE / HUN)

KOVÁCS Blanka Júlia VASA / HUN

KOVALCSIK Janka METRVC / HUN

FERENCZ Nóra Anna NTE1 / HUN

BERECZ Dóra TÖRÖGAV / HUN

TIMÁR Anna KVSE / HUN

HANTI Lili UTE / HUN
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 RÁCZ Brigitta KVSE HUN 6 1.00 30 2 +28 Advanced
2 BÁCSKAY Kincsõ Anna VASA HUN 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
3 KRUCHINA Lilla VASA HUN 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
4 KOMJÁTHY Boglárka VASA HUN 5 0.83 29 12 +17 Advanced
5 SZEPESI Emília KVSE HUN 5 0.83 25 8 +17 Advanced
6 BARDI Luca Julianna METRVC HUN 5 0.83 29 14 +15 Advanced
7 VARGA Rebeka BVSC HUN 5 0.83 28 15 +13 Advanced
8 DECSI Linda KVSE HUN 4 0.80 21 6 +15 Advanced
9 HANTI Lili UTE HUN 4 0.80 24 14 +10 Advanced
10 TIMÁR Anna KVSE HUN 4 0.80 23 13 +10 Advanced
11 ROMFA Dóra KVSE HUN 4 0.67 26 14 +12 Advanced
12 MÁYER Viktória MATE HUN 4 0.67 27 18 +9 Advanced
13 KARDOS Amira KVSE HUN 4 0.67 27 23 +4 Advanced
14 PETROVSZKI Anna Zsófia VASA HUN 4 0.67 21 17 +4 Advanced
15 DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dóra TFSE HUN 4 0.67 25 22 +3 Advanced
16 BÍRÓCZI Nóra Margit TÖRÖGAV HUN 3 0.60 23 11 +12 Advanced
17 BERECZ Dóra TÖRÖGAV HUN 3 0.60 21 15 +6 Advanced
18 FERENCZ Nóra Anna NTE1 HUN 3 0.60 22 17 +5 Advanced
19 PÉTERFI Júlia MATE HUN 3 0.60 16 13 +3 Advanced
20 VARRÓ Dorottya KVSE HUN 3 0.60 17 17 0 Advanced
21 PÉNTEK Janka NTE1 HUN 3 0.50 23 24 -1 Advanced
22 DUDÁS-GYÖRKI Réka KVSE HUN 3 0.50 21 22 -1 Advanced
23 TÓTH Léna TÖRÖGAV HUN 3 0.50 20 24 -4 Advanced
24 BERTA Léna Veronika VASA HUN 2 0.40 14 19 -5 Advanced
25 SZABÓ Kornélia METRVC HUN 2 0.33 17 23 -6 Advanced
26T NAGY Zoé METRVC HUN 2 0.33 15 24 -9 Advanced
26T ANDRÁSI Viola METRVC HUN 2 0.33 15 24 -9 Advanced
28 NAGY Emese MATE HUN 2 0.33 16 26 -10 Advanced
29T NEMESTÓTHY Gerda KVSE HUN 2 0.33 15 26 -11 Advanced
29T LENNER Kamilla Petra METRVC HUN 2 0.33 15 26 -11 Advanced
31 KOVÁCS Blanka Júlia VASA HUN 1 0.20 10 24 -14 Advanced
32 VEREBÉLY Nadin Zsófia TÖRÖGAV HUN 1 0.17 20 27 -7 Advanced
33 KUN Bora KVSE HUN 1 0.17 17 26 -9 Eliminated
34 DOMBAI Lilla Anna DVSZ HUN 1 0.17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
35 ZEMÁN Petra Réka FÓTS HUN 1 0.17 13 26 -13 Eliminated
36 KOLIPKA Léna TÖRÖGAV HUN 1 0.17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
37 KOVALCSIK Janka METRVC HUN 0 0.00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
38 HEGEDÜS Alíz DVSZ HUN 0 0.00 11 30 -19 Eliminated
39 UJVÁRY Petra MATE HUN 0 0.00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
40 LACZKÓ Eszter METRVC HUN 0 0.00 0 25 -25 Eliminated



CDTWS
Finals

Ref: NOSEDA Szabolcs (HUN)
Video: KOVÁCS István (HUN)

1

Ref: PETRUCZ Mirkó (HUN)
Video: FRÕHLICH Bálint (HUN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: NAGY Martin (HUN)
Video: KOVÁCS István (HUN)

1

Ref: KOVÁCS István (HUN)
Video: FRÕHLICH Bálint (HUN)

2

Ref: NOSEDA Szabolcs (HUN)
Video: PETRUCZ Mirkó (HUN)

3

Ref: PETRUCZ Mirkó (HUN)
Video: NOSEDA Szabolcs (HUN)

4

Table of 8

Ref: KOVÁCS István (HUN)

1

Ref: NOSEDA Szabolcs (HUN)

2

Ref: FRÕHLICH Bálint (HUN)

3

Ref: SCHUSTER Vencel (HUN)

4

Ref: PETRUCZ Mirkó (HUN)

5

Ref: KOVÁCS Lőrinc (HUN)

6

Ref: NAGY Martin (HUN)

7

Ref: KOVÁCS István (HUN)

8

Table of 16

Ref: KOVÁCS Lőrinc (HUN)

1

Ref: NOSEDA Szabolcs (HUN)

2

Ref: PETRUCZ Mirkó (HUN)

3

Ref: KOVÁCS István (HUN)

4

Ref: FRÕHLICH Bálint (HUN)

5

Ref: NAGY Martin (HUN)

6

Ref: SCHUSTER Vencel (HUN)

7

Ref: KOVÁCS István (HUN)

8

Ref: NOSEDA Szabolcs (HUN)

9

(14) PETROVSZKI Anna Zsófia

Ref: PETRUCZ Mirkó (HUN)

10

Ref: KOVÁCS Lőrinc (HUN)

11

Ref: FRÕHLICH Bálint (HUN)

12

Ref: NAGY Martin (HUN)

13

Ref: SCHUSTER Vencel (HUN)

14

Ref: KOVÁCS István (HUN)

15

Ref: NOSEDA Szabolcs (HUN)

16

Table of 32

KVSE / HUN

TÖRÖGAV / HUN

TÖRÖGAV / HUN

TÖRÖGAV / HUN

UTE / HUN

VASA / HUN

METRVC / HUN

KVSE / HUN

KVSE / HUN

MATE / HUN

NTE1 / HUN

MATE / HUN

KVSE / HUN

KVSE / HUN

KVSE / HUN

VASA / HUN

VASA / HUN

METRVC / HUN

MATE / HUN

(14) PETROVSZKI Anna Zsófia
VASA / HUN

KVSE / HUN

KVSE / HUN

METRVC / HUN

METRVC / HUN

BVSC / HUN

METRVC / HUN

TÖRÖGAV / HUN

KVSE / HUN

TFSE / HUN

NTE1 / HUN

VASA / HUN

VASA / HUN
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Ref: FRÕHLICH Bálint (HUN)
Video: PETRUCZ Mirkó (HUN)

1

Finals

Ref: NOSEDA Szabolcs (HUN)
Video: KOVÁCS István (HUN)

1

Ref: PETRUCZ Mirkó (HUN)
Video: FRÕHLICH Bálint (HUN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: NAGY Martin (HUN)
Video: KOVÁCS István (HUN)

1

Ref: KOVÁCS István (HUN)
Video: FRÕHLICH Bálint (HUN)

2

Ref: NOSEDA Szabolcs (HUN)
Video: PETRUCZ Mirkó (HUN)

3

Ref: PETRUCZ Mirkó (HUN)
Video: NOSEDA Szabolcs (HUN)

4

Table of 8

KVSE / HUN

KVSE / HUN

KVSE / HUN

VASA / HUN

VASA / HUN

KVSE / HUN

BVSC / HUN

VASA / HUN
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 KOMJÁTHY Boglárka VASA HUN 2010-04-09
2 BÁCSKAY Kincsõ Anna VASA HUN 2009-03-12
3T RÁCZ Brigitta KVSE HUN 2009-03-14
3T ROMFA Dóra KVSE HUN 2010-04-30
5 KRUCHINA Lilla VASA HUN 2009-08-17
6 SZEPESI Emília KVSE HUN 2010-07-07
7 VARGA Rebeka BVSC HUN 2009-02-20
8 DECSI Linda KVSE HUN 2010-09-17
9 BARDI Luca Julianna METRVC HUN 2010-01-13
10 HANTI Lili UTE HUN 2009-06-07
11 MÁYER Viktória MATE HUN 2011-09-14
12 KARDOS Amira KVSE HUN 2011-01-17
13 PETROVSZKI Anna Zsófia VASA HUN 2010-04-24
14 DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dóra TFSE HUN 2010-01-06
15 BÍRÓCZI Nóra Margit TÖRÖGAV HUN 2009-01-26
16 TÓTH Léna TÖRÖGAV HUN 2011-03-04
17 TIMÁR Anna KVSE HUN 2011-08-06
18 BERECZ Dóra TÖRÖGAV HUN 2009-03-31
19 FERENCZ Nóra Anna NTE1 HUN 2011-07-18
20 PÉTERFI Júlia MATE HUN 2011-09-24
21 VARRÓ Dorottya KVSE HUN 2010-11-14
22 PÉNTEK Janka NTE1 HUN 2010-06-26
23 DUDÁS-GYÖRKI Réka KVSE HUN 2009-04-23
24 BERTA Léna Veronika VASA HUN 2010-02-22
25 SZABÓ Kornélia METRVC HUN 2010-01-08
26T NAGY Zoé METRVC HUN 2009-10-30
26T ANDRÁSI Viola METRVC HUN 2010-11-10
28 NAGY Emese MATE HUN 2010-05-17
29T NEMESTÓTHY Gerda KVSE HUN 2011-11-07
29T LENNER Kamilla Petra METRVC HUN 2010-05-05
31 KOVÁCS Blanka Júlia VASA HUN 2011-06-26
32 VEREBÉLY Nadin Zsófia TÖRÖGAV HUN 2010-10-23
33 KUN Bora KVSE HUN 2012-10-02
34 DOMBAI Lilla Anna DVSZ HUN 2010-12-10
35 ZEMÁN Petra Réka FÓTS HUN 2010-04-09
36 KOLIPKA Léna TÖRÖGAV HUN 2010-04-01
37 KOVALCSIK Janka METRVC HUN 2009-07-21
38 HEGEDÜS Alíz DVSZ HUN 2010-07-01
39 UJVÁRY Petra MATE HUN 2009-01-25
40 LACZKÓ Eszter METRVC HUN 2010-11-02
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
FRÕHLICH Bálint HUN 157 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
KOVÁCS István HUN 118 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
KOVÁCS Lőrinc HUN Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
NAGY Martin HUN 164 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NOSEDA Szabolcs HUN 166 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
PETRUCZ Mirkó HUN 225 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
SCHUSTER Vencel HUN 227 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 40
Total participants: 40
Top-32 ranked participants: 34
Number of countries represented: 1

HUN: 40 participants


